Tire Size

18.0x6.0-10 C2000
18.0x7.5-10
19.5x6.5-10
19.5x7.5-10
20.5x6.0-13 A2500
20.0x6.0-13
20.5x7.0-13 A2000
20.0x7.5-13 A2500
20.0x8.0-13 C3000
20.0x9.0-13 A2500
20.0x9.5-13 C3000
21.5x8.0-13
22.0x8.0-13 A2000
22.0x9.0-13 A2000
22.0x10.0-13
22.5x7.2-13
22.5x7.2-13 A2500
22.5x9.0-13 A2500
22.5x10.0-13 A2500
23.0x12.0-13 A3000
21.0x5.0-15 C3000
22.5x5.5-15 C3000
23.0x9.5-15 C3000
23.5x11.5-16 C5000
25.0x13.0-16 C5000
27.0x14.0-16 C5000

WARNING: DOT labeled Hoosier Racing Tires meet Department of Transportation requirements for marking and performance only and are NOT INTENDED FOR HIGHWAY USE. Itis
unsafe to operate any Hoosier Racing Tire including DOT tires on public roads. The prohibited use of Hoosier Racing Tires on public roadways may result in loss of traction, unexpected
loss of vehicle control, or sudden loss of tire pressure, resulting in a vehicle crash and possible injury or death.

Item
Number
43101
43105
43110
43120
43127
43130
43163
43168
43172
43186
43191
43271
43287
43294
43303
43307
43309
43311
43314
43319
43336
43352
43383
43482
43499
43537

Application

F500
F500
F500
F500

FF
CF
FB,FC,FM,SR
SR
FP,GP,HP,GT4,GT5
FA,SR
EP,FP,GT3,GTL
SCCA-F,SR
FA,FB,FC,FM,SR
FA,FB,FC,FM,SR
SCCA-F,SR
CF
FF
FM,SR
SR
FA,SR
Fv
FV
EP,FP,GT3,GTL
GT2
GT1,GT2
GT1

R25B

Hoositer

RACING TIRE

Hoosier Road Racing Slicks

Tread Approx Approx Recommended
Width Diameter Circ Rim

6.2 18.1 57 6
7.5 18.3 57.5 7-8
6.5 19.4 61 6
7.5 19.5 61.2 7-8

6 20.9 65.7 5.5

6 20.7 65 5.5-6.5
6.75 20.8 66.2 6-8

8 20.6 65 6-9

8 20 63 5-6
9.75 20.6 64.7 8-10
9.4 20 63 7
8.2 21.4 66.8 8
8.1 221 69.2 8-10
8.8 22 69.5 8-10
9.8 22.3 70 10
7.25 22.6 71 5.5
7.25 22.6 71 5.5

9 22.6 71 8-10
9.8 22.6 71 8-10

12 23.6 74.1 12-15

5 21.2 66.5 4
5.5 21.9 69 4
9.2 22.8 71.5 6-7

11 23.8 75 10-12

13 253 79.5 12
13.8 26.7 84 12-13

SOFT FIRM
R35A R45B R55A R60A

Note: All Road Racing Slicks are Tread Pattern A

Measured

10
5.5
5.5
10
10
15

I

12
12
12

Section
Width
8.1
9.5
8.2
9.5
7
7
8
9.4
9.2
11
10.5
9.5
9.5
10
11
9.8
9.8
10.1
11
15.9
5.5
6.5
9.4
12.5
13.5
14.5

Compounds

R25B, R35B
R25B, R35A
R25B

R25B

R25B

R60A
R25B, R35B, R45B
R25B, R35A
R35A, R45B
R25B, R35A
R35A, R45B
FE SCCA
R25B, R35B
R25B, R35B
FE SCCA
R60A
R25B, R35A, R45B
R35A, R45B
R25B, R35A
R25B, R35A
R55A

R55A

R35B
R35A, R45B
R35A, R45B
R35A, R45B
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